PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR DAVID L CAVE	07/05/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANDIGILOG, INC.	
Street Address:	8380 S KYRENE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 101	
City:	ТЕМРЕ	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85284	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11096701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)595-7695

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-463-2010

Email: DON@AZPATENT.COM
Correspondent Name: DONALD J LENKSZUS

Address Line 1: PO BOX 3064

Address Line 4: CAREFREE, ARIZONA 85377-3064

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DONALD J LENKSZUS

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT SIGNED#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016233 FRAME: 0061

attorney docket: ANDIGILOG-009

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I,

DAVID L. CAVE, an individual residing at 2162 E LaVieve Lane, Tempe, Arizona 85284 (referred to as ASSIGNOR) hereby assigns, transfers, and delivers to

ANDIGILOG, INC. an Arizona corporation, having a principal place of business located at 8380 S. Kyrene Rd., Suite 101, Tempe, Arizona 85284, its successors and assigns (referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE")

all right, title and interest in and to any and all subject matter of the invention(s) disclosed in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/096,701 titled: SUBSTRATE BASED TEMPERATURE SENSING

filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 03/31/2005, and in and to said Application, all continuations, continuations in part and divisions thereof, and the exclusive right to make application for patents, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. ASSIGNOR requests the applicable official having authority to issue patents or corresponding rights to issue same on the subject matter of the said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE and, if called upon by ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives, ASSIGNOR agrees to promptly sign all documents necessary to secure all such patents and rights and for issuance of same to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR confirms that no agreement has been entered into conflict with this Assignment. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide information within ASSIGNOR'S knowledge or belief, and do all other relevant things that ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives deem necessary or desirable and request of ASSIGNOR in connection with obtaining or maintaining any such patents, or in order to perfect ASSIGNEE's ownership of the right, title and interest conveyed by this Assignment, or in connection with this Assignment, without payment of any further consideration on the understanding, however, that ASSIGNEE will bear all reasonable expenses actually incurred for or in connection with such matters. This Assignment and the obligations assumed by each ASSIGNOR shall be binding on each ASSIGNOR's heirs and personal representatives.

July 5, 2005

DAVID L. CAVE

PATENT REEL: 016233 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 07/07/2005